Maple River Water Resource District 1,119,703   -   493,322   105,086
  North Cass Water Resource District 350,113   -   1,077   -
  Rush River Water Resource District 800,567   -   69,014   -

   Noxious Weed 523,542   8,653   58,453   -
   Vector Control 1,421,461   459,955   -   -
Total Component Units 15,052,088$   468,608$   1,546,773$   58,665,381$

General revenues:
Property taxes
 Unrestricted State Shared Revenue
 Gain on Sale of Capital Assets
 Unrestricted investment earnings

  Miscellaneous Revenue

   Total General Revenues

   Changes in Net Position

Net position - January 1 as previously stated

Prior Period Adjustment

Net Position - January 1 as restated

Net Position - Ending

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

Program Revenues

Statement of Activities
Statement of Activities

Component Units
For the Year Ended December 31, 2020

41

Southeast Cass Maple River North Cass Rush River Weed Vector
WRD WRD WRD WRD Control Control Total

48,648,500$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   48,648,500$
-   (521,295)   -   -   -   -   (521,295)
-   -   (349,036)   -   -   -   (349,036)
-   -   -   (731,553)   -   -   (731,553)
-   -   -   -   (456,436)   -   (456,436)
-   -   -   -   -   (961,506)   (961,506)

48,648,500$   (521,295)$   (349,036)$   (731,553)$   (456,436)$   (961,506)$   45,628,674$

7,337,399$   1,385,641$   433,101$   322,743$   449,016$   809,859$   10,737,759$
149,625   20,007   6,233   6,981   15,610   35,168   233,624

-   -   -   -   -   -   -
158,141   42,462   17,696   15,052   6,898   6,681   246,930

1,310,307   35,067   430   3,645   -   7,950   1,357,399

8,955,472$   1,483,177$   457,460$   348,422$   471,524$   859,658$   12,575,712$

57,603,972$   961,882$   108,424$   (383,131)$   15,088$   (101,848)$   58,204,386$

238,856,519$   28,278,946$   7,066,894$   10,605,545$   225,695$   404,780$   285,438,379$

(2,528)   -   -   -   -   -   (2,528)

238,853,991$   28,278,946$   7,066,894$   10,605,545$   225,695$   404,780$   285,435,851$

296,457,963$   29,240,828$   7,175,318$   10,222,413$   240,783$   302,932$   343,640,237$

Net (Expense) Revenue and
Changes in Net Position

42

CASS COUNTY GOVERNMENT
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

December 31, 2020

NOTE 1: SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Cass County operates under a Home Rule Charter passed by voters in 1994. The financial
statements of the County have been prepared in conformity with accounting principles
generally accepted in the United States of America (GAAP), as applicable to governments.
The Governmental Accounting Standards Board (GASB) is the accepted standard setting
body for establishing governmental accounting and financial reporting principles. The